## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Better Homes Realty, Inc.		10/10/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Avalar Network, Inc.	
Street Address:	6430 Medical Center Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89148	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1509510	BETTER HOMES REALTY
Registration Number:	1344964	BETTER HOMES REALTY
Registration Number:	1169550	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)289-1330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-6919

Email: hparksuk@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hae Park-Suk

Address Line 1: 750 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40925-46900

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hae Park-Suk

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003871 FRAME: 0245** 900118477

Signature:	/hparksuk/	
Date:	10/15/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=BetterHomes-Assignment#page1.tif source=BetterHomes-Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003871 FRAME: 0246

FAX NO. 9259882770

P. 02 PAGE 01 P. 01

707-433-4400 09/26/2007 23:26 CCT-10-2008 FRI 12:59 PM BETTER HOMES FROM ARTHUR SUTTER FAX NO. 9259882770

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made by Better Homes Realty, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), with an address of 1777 Retelho Drive, Suite 390, Walnut Creek, California 94596 and Avalar Network, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), with an address of 6430 Medical Center Street, Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89148.

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby anknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and conveys to Assigner, all of its right, title and interest in and to the following marks identified in Schedule "A" (collectively, the "Marks"), together with any common law rights in said trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby,

WHEREAS, for such good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby further sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, all rights and interests in, to and arising from any infringement of the Marks, including, without limitation, all claims for damages and profits for any past, current or future infringements, including the rights to sue for any infringements in its own name and stead and for its own benefit.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

EXECUTED on the // day of //2c7

BETTER HOMES REALTY, INC.

By:

DCD501 HPAPHELIK 12482041

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003871 FRAME: 0247

P. 03

09/26/2007 23:26 707-433-4400 OCT-10-2008 FRI 12:59 PM BETTER HOMES FROM ARTHUR SUTTER PAX NU, 929804!!U

PAGE 02

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### SCHEDULEA

- 1, BETTER HOMES REALTY (U.S. Reg. No. 1509510)
- 2. BETTER HOMES REALTY and Design (U.S. Reg. No. 1344964)
- Design (U.S. Reg. No. 1169550)
- BETTER HOMES REALTY and Design (Canadian Reg. No. TM 392977)

pepsoj HPARKSUK 194819vi

**RECORDED: 10/15/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003871 FRAME: 0248